CEDAR LANE/GARDEN TERRACE ACTIVITY CALENDAR

Monday

AUGUST 18

9:15 am
10:30 am

2:15 pm

3:30 pm
Tuesday

9:15 am
10:00 am
2:00 pm

3:30 pm

5:30 pm
Wednesday

10:30 am

2:00 pm

3:00 pm

5:30 pm
Thursday

9:15 am

10:30 am

2:00 pm

3:30 pm
Friday

BIBLE FELLOWSHIP (Chapel)

BALL TOSS (Cedar Lane/Garden Terrace)
SING ALONG WITH NELL (Community Center)
FARKLE DICE GAME (Garden Terrace)

AUGUST 19

OUTDOOR WALKING GROUP---weather pending
CARD CLUB WITH KATHY (Gathering Room)
BINGO (Community Center)

SENSORY VISITS (Cedar Lane)

1:1 VISITS WITH ANNE (Cedar Lane/Garen Terrace)

AUGUST 20

OUTDOOR SENSORY GROUP (Cedar Lane/Garden Terrace Courtyard)
LUAU PARTY (Community Center)

RESIDENT COUNCIL (Community Center)

TRIVIA VISITS (Cedar Lane/Garden Terrace)

AUGUST 21

OUTDOOR WALKING GROUP—weather pending

PROTESTANT COMMUNION SERVICE (Chapel)

ICE CREAM SOCIAL (Lounge)

CAN YOU PICTURE THIS? DISCUSSION STARTERS (Garden Terrace)

AUGUST 22

10:00 am
1:30 pm
3:30 pm
5:00 pm

Saturday

AUGUST 23
HOUSEHOLD ACTIVITIES

10:00 am

CATHOLIC COMMUNION SERVICE WITH DEACON BOB (Chapel)
TRI-SHAW BIKE RIDES—weather permitting
WHICH PICTURE FITS HERE? (Cedar Lane)

PIZZA HUT ORDER IN (Gathering Room)

Sunday

AUGUST 24

10:00 am HOUSEHOLD MOVIES




