CEDAR LANE/GARDEN TERRACE ACTIVITY CALENDAR

WEEK OF AUGUST 18, 2025

Monday

	AUGUST 18			
9:15 am	BIBLE FELLOWSHIP (Chapel)			
10:30 am	BALL TOSS (Cedar Lane/Garden Terrace)			
2:15 pm	SING ALONG WITH NELL (Community Center)			
3:30 pm	FARKLE DICE GAME (Garden Terrace)			

Tuesday

	AUGUST 19			
9:15 am	OUTDOOR WALKING GROUPweather pending			
10:00 am	CARD CLUB WITH KATHY (Gathering Room)			
2:00 pm	BINGO (Community Center)			
3:30 pm	SENSORY VISITS (Cedar Lane)			
5:30 pm	0 pm 1:1 VISITS WITH ANNE (Cedar Lane/Garen Terrace)			

Wednesday

	AUGUST 20				
10:30 am	OUTDOOR SENSORY GROUP (Cedar Lane/Garden Terrace Courtyard)				
2:00 pm	LUAU PARTY (Community Center)				
3:00 pm	RESIDENT COUNCIL (Community Center)				
5:30 pm	TRIVIA VISITS (Cedar Lane/Garden Terrace)				

Thursday

	AUGUST 21				
9:15 am	OUTDOOR WALKING GROUP—weather pending				
10:30 am	PROTESTANT COMMUNION SERVICE (Chapel)				
2:00 pm	ICE CREAM SOCIAL (Lounge)				
3:30 pm	CAN YOU PICTURE THIS? DISCUSSION STARTERS (Garden Terrace)				

Friday

	AUGUST 22			
10:00 am	CATHOLIC COMMUNION SERVICE WITH DEACON BOB (Chapel)			
1:30 pm	TRI-SHAW BIKE RIDES—weather permitting			
3:30 pm	WHICH PICTURE FITS HERE? (Cedar Lane)			
5:00 pm	PIZZA HUT ORDER IN (Gathering Room)			

Saturday Sunday

	AUGUST 23		AUGUST 24
10:00 am	HOUSEHOLD ACTIVITIES	10:00 am	HOUSEHOLD MOVIES